
HP Kotted Odyssey  Rehearsal Schedule  Updated 1-29-24

Day Date Who is Called? What time are you 
called? 

What are we 
doing? Notes 

Saturday 1/13/24
Sunday 1/14/24

Tuesday 1/16/24 CALL BACKS: only if 
needed

Thursday 1/18/24 CAST + PARENTS 6-7pm PARENT MEETING 

Cast, Photographer 9am Headshots

 9-11am ALL; 11am-1pm 
ONLY ALABASTER, 
ATROPOS, BASTET, 
CHAOS, CLAY, CLOTHO, 
EREBUS, FIN, GRANITE, 
HERMES, LACHESIS, 
NYMPH B, G, and Z, 
SOAPSTONE, TYCHE

From 9am-11am, the 
whole cast is called. At 
11, we only need 
ALABASTER, 
ATROPOS, BASTET, 
CHAOS, CLAY, 
CLOTHO, EREBUS, 
FIN, GRANITE, 
HERMES, LACHESIS, 
NYMPH B, G, and Z, 
SOAPSTONE, TYCHE. 
If your character name 
is not mentioned in this 
aforementioned list, 
cast member will be 
dismissed at 11am.  

Stage Direction
Scene 1
Scene 1.5
Scene 2
Scene 3

Heroes, Narrators, 
Nymphs, Family, 
Shadows

Monday 1/22/24

ACHILLES, ATROPOS, 
AJAX, ARES, ATHENA, 
BASTET, CLOTHO, 
HIPPOLYTA, LACHESIS, 
PATROCLUS, 
PENTHESILEA, 
POSEIDON, ZEUS

5-7pm
Stage Direction
Scene 2.5
Scene 3.5

Trojan Warriors, 
Narrators, Gods

****AUDITIONS****

Whether or not we are having callbacks will be announced Sunday 
after the last group of auditioners

Saturday 1/20/24



HP Kotted Odyssey  Rehearsal Schedule  Updated 1-29-24

Wednesday 1/24/24

AJAX, ACHILLES, 
PATROCLUS, 
PENTHESILEA, 
HIPPOLYTA, FIN, HADES, 
PERCEPHONE, TYCHE, 
GRANITE, BASTET, 
CHAOS, MINOTAUR, 
HERMES, NYMPH B, G, and 
Z, CLOTHO, LACHESIS, 
ATROPOS

5-7pm

Preamble
Scene 4
End of 4.5
Scene 5

Trojan Warriors, 
Narrators, Gods, 
Monsters

Saturday 1/27/24 ALL 9am-1pm Character Work, 
Small groups Everyone is here!

Monday 1/29/24

ATROPOS, BASTET, 
CHAOS, CLOTHO, FIN, 
GRANITE, HADES, 
HERMES, LACHESIS, 
NYMPH B, G, Z, 
PERSEPHONE, TYCHE

5-7pm
Scene 1
Scene 1.5
Scene 4

Heroes, Narrators, 
Nymphs, 

Wednesday 1/31/24

ACHILLES, ATROPOS, 
ARES, AJAX, ATHENA, 
BASTET, CLOTHO, 
HIPPOLYTA, LACHESIS, 
PATROCLUS, 
PENTHESILEA, 
POSEIDON, ZEUS

5-7pm
Scene 2.5
Scene 3.5
End of 4.5

Trojan Warriors, 
Narrators, Gods

Saturday 2/3/24 ALL / TBD 9am-1pm TBD Everyone is here!

Monday 2/5/24

APHRODITE, ARTEMIS, 
EREBUS, FIN, GRANITE, 
HADES, NYMPH B, NYMPH 
G, NYMPH Z, 
PERSEPHONE, TYCHE

5-7pm

Scene 3
Scene 4 
Scene 4.5
No Narrators

Heroes, Nymphs, 
Gods
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Wednesday 2/7/24

ACHILLES, ATROPOS, 
BASTET, CHAOS, 
CLOTHO, FIN, GRANITE, 
HERMES, HIPPOLYTA, 
LACHESIS, MINOTAUR, 
PATROCLUS, 
PENTHESILEA, TYCHE

5-7pm
Preamble
End of 4.5
Scene 5

Trojan Warriors, 
Narrators, Gods, 
Monsters

Saturday 2/10/24 ALL / TBD 9am-1pm TBD Everyone is here!

NO REHEARSAL 
MONDAY 2/12 2/12/24

TUESDAY (yes, 
Tuesday! This 
weird date to 
make up for no 
rehearsal the day 
prior.)

2/13/24

ALABASTER, ATROPOS, 
BASTET, CHAOS, CLAY, 
CLOTHO, EREBUS, FIN, 
GRANITE, HERMES, 
LACHESIS, NYMPH B, G, Z, 
SOAPSTONE, TYCHE

5-7pm

Scene 1
Scene 1.5
Scene 2
Scene 3

Heroes, Narrators, 
Nymphs, Family, 
Monsters

Wednesday 2/14/24
ALL EXCEPT FOR: 
CLOTHO, LACHESIS, 
ATROPOS

5-7pm

Scene 2
Scene 2.5
Scene 3
Scene 4
Scene 4.5
Scene 5

Most all scenes 
without narrators

Saturday 2/17/24 ALL 9am-1pm TBD Everyone is here!

NO REHEARSAL 
MONDAY 2/19: 
PREZ DAY

2/19/24

TUESDAY (yes, 
Tuesday! This 
weird date to 
make up for no 
rehearsal the day 
prior.)

2/20/24

ALABASTER, ATROPOS, 
BASTET, CHAOS, CLAY, 
CLOTHO, EREBUS, FIN, 
GRANITE, HERMES, 
LACHESIS, NYMPH B, G, Z, 
SOAPSTONE, TYCHE

5-7pm

Scene 1
Scene 1.5
Scene 2
Scene 3

Heroes, Narrators, 
Nymphs, Family, 
Monsters
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Wednesday 2/21/24

ALL EXCEPT FOR:
ALABASTER, CLAY, 
HERMES, MINOTAUR, 
SOAPSTONE

5-7pm

Scene 1.5
Scene 2.5
Scene 3
Scene 3.5
Scene 4

Middle Scenes

Saturday 2/24/24 ALL 9am-1pm
OFF BOOK 
DEADLINE
LINES 

Monday 2/26/24

ALABASTER, ATROPOS, 
APHRODITE, ARTEMIS, 
BASTET, CHAOS, CLAY, 
CLOTHO, FIN, GRANITE, 
HERMES, LACHESIS, 
NYMPHS B, G, Z, 
SOAPSTONE, TYCHE

5-7pm

Scene 1
Scene 1.5
Scene 2
Scene 3
Scene 4

Heroes Scenes

Wednesday 2/28/24

ACHILLES, ATROPOS, 
ARES, AJAX, ATHENA, 
BASTET, CLOTHO, 
HERMES, HIPPOLYTA, 
LACHESIS, MINOTAUR, 
PATROCLUS, 
PENTHESILEA, 
POSEIDON, ZEUS

5-7pm

Preamble
Scene 2.5
Scene 3.5
Scene 5

Trojan Warrior 
Scenes (heroes get a 
break)

Saturday 3/2/24 ALL 9am-1pm ALL
Monday 3/4/24 ALL 5-7pm ALL
Wednesday 3/6/24 ALL 5-7pm ALL
Saturday 3/9/24 ALL 9am-1pm CUE TO CUE
Monday 3/11/24 ALL 4:30-7:30pm TECH
Tuesday 3/12/24 ALL 4:30-7:30pm TECH
Wednesday 3/13/24 ALL 4:30-7:30pm TECH

Thursday 3/14/24 ALL 4:30-7:30pm Full Dress - Video 
Night?

Friday 3/15/24 ALL 4:30-6pm Final Dress 
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10:30am

11:00am-12:00pm Photo Call
Parents invited to take 
photos, please arrive by 
10:45am

12:30pm-4:00pm

Wednesday 3/20/24 ALL 4:45 - 6:45pm 
Brushup Rehearsal: 

No costumes or 
makeup needed 

11:30am CAST CALL

12:30pm-4:00pm

CAST CALL

PERFORMANCES 
3 + 4 

PERFORMANCES 
1 + 2 

Saturday 3/16/24 ALL 

Saturday 3/23/24 ALL 


